

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2569 OF 2012

Mr. Girdharilal s/o. Bishamberdas Nayyar ..Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Indus Wam Syndicate & Ors. ..Defendants

....

Mr. Sushil Upadhyay i/b. Ashok Saraogi, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Manoj Singh i/b. R.M. Upadhyay, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Anil Kumar Singh i/b. Ashok Singh, for Defendant No.10.

....

CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE : 1st JULY, 2013

P.C.

1. The Defendants have till date not complied with the order passed by this Court dated 10th May, 2013. The Defendants therefore as a last chance and by way of indulgence are directed to comply with the order dated 10th May, 2013 on or before 6th July, 2013.

2. Stand over to 8th July, 2013.

(S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.)