

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 2569 OF 2012

Girdharilal B. Nayyar ... Plaintiff

Versus

Indus Wam Syndicate and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr.Ashok Saragoi for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Ashok Singh for Defendant No. 10.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 9TH JUNE, 2015

P.C.

Mr.Ram Upadhya, Advocate appearing for Defendant No. 1 shall remain present before this Court on 15th June, 2015.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)