

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 91 OF 2017

In

SUITS 2569 OF 2012

Girdharilal B. NayyarPetitioner

V/S

Indus Wam Syndicate And 16 OrsRespondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 2569 OF 2012

Girdharilal B. NayyarPetitioner

V/S

Indus Wam Syndicate And 16 OrsRespondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 12th June, 2017

P.C. :

Remove from Board,

Not to be placed before

Shri Justice R.D. Dhanuka

(ASSOCIATE)