

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.103 OF 2012**

Girdharilal B. Nayyar ..Plaintiff
Vs.
Indus Wam Syndicate & Ors ..Defendants

Mr. Akash Singh I/b Mr. Ashok Saraogi for Plaintiff

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 4th JULY 2019**

P.C.:

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 Time to serve writ of summons is extended by four weeks.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)