

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN
ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 103 OF 2012

Girdharilal B. NayyarPlaintiffs

V/s

Indus Wam Syndicate and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Sushil Upadhyay i/b Ashok M. Saraogi for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 10th FEBRUARY 2021.

PC. :

. Suit be listed for directions after the Chamber Order is heard by
Prothonotary and Senior Master.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)