

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.103 OF 2012

Girdharilal B. Nayyar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Indus Wam Syndicate And 16 Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Kavya Smriti i/b Ashok M. Saraogi, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Chandan A. Dubey i/b Rammani G. Upadhyay, for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Today, a joint request for time was made; hence, stand over to 15th
December 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]